

P.O. Box 700 Jamestown, NY 14702-0700 Phone (716) 661-1670 Fax (716) 661-1675 ELECTRIC
DISTRICT HEAT
WATER
WASTEWATER
SOLID WASTE

February 26, 2016

Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary to the Commission New York Department of Public Service 3 Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

Re: CASE 15-E-0184 - Cancellation of tariff filing by the City of Jamestown – Minor Rate filing of the City of Jamestown to Increase its Annual Electric Base Revenues by about \$1,197,760 or 2.48% contained in P.S.C. No. 7 – Electricity.

Dear Secretary Burgess:

On March 27, 2015 the City of Jamestown (Jamestown) made a tariff filing to Increase its Annual Electric Base Revenues by about \$1,197,760 or 2.48% contained in P.S.C. No. 7 – Electricity. Pursuant to Commission order issued February 23, 2016 Jamestown was directed to file a cancellation supplement, effective on not less than one day's notice, on or before February 29, 2016, cancelling the filing.

Attached is Supplement No. 7 to P.S.C. No. 7 – Electricity which cancels the filing. The proposed supplement has an effective date of February 29, 2016. The City of Jamestown requests a waiver of newspaper publication of the Supplement.

Respectfully submitted,

David L. Leathers General Manager

cc: Michael Anderson Jeff Genzer Howard Gorman Dave Gustafson Nicholas Hanson